A22-1073

STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MINNESOTA,

Appellant,

VS.

MARK MICHAEL MOSLEY.

Respondent.

KEITH ELLISON

AMICUS BRIEF ON BEHALF OF THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE ATTORNEYS

MICHAEL BERGER Chief Hennepin County Public Defender PAUL MARAVIGLI Asst. Public Defender 701 4th Ave. S. Ste. 1400 (612) 348-0186

Minnesota Attorney General Bremer Tower, Ste. 1800 445 Minnesota St. St. Paul, MN 55101 Minneapolis, MN 55487 MARY MORIARTY Hennepin County Attorney SARAH VOKES Sr. Assist. County Attorney C-2000 Government Center

Minneapolis, MN 55487 Phone: (612) 543-1168

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

SHAUNA FAYE KIEFFER Atty Lic. No. 0389362 Kieffer Law LLC 310 Fourth Ave. South Ste. 1050 Minneapolis, MN 55415

Phone: (612) 418-3398

ATTORNEY FOR AMICUS CURIAE ON BEHALF OF THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
INTRODUCTION	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. Prior Reliable Information proving the Veracity of a CRI does Not Demonstrate a Basis of Knowledge for all future tips of criminal activity; Corroboration is required.	
II. WHEN THE LAW IS APPLIED CORRECTLY, AS HERE, THE COURT SHOULD GIVE CONSIDERABLE DEFERENCE TO A TRIAL COURT'S FACT-SPECIFIC RESOLUTION OF AN ISSUE.	9
CONCLUSION	.10
CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF LENGTH	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Adams v. Williams, 407 U.S. 143, 146 (1972)7
State v. Champion, 533 N.W.2d 40, 44 (Minn. 1995)
State v. Lugo, 887 N.W.2d 476, 485 (Minn. 2016)
State v. Maldonado, 322 N.W.2d 349, 351 (Minn. 1982)
State v. Ross, 676 N.W.2d 301 (Minn. App. 2004)
State v. Wiley, 366 N.W.2d 265 (Minn. 1985)
Unpublished Decisions
State v. Mosely, No. A22-1073, 2023 WL 19288, (Minn. Ct. App. Jan. 17, 2023) review granted (Mach 28, 2023). 10
State v. de Sala de la Rosa, No. A20-0360, 2021 WL 318035, at *8 (Minn. Ct. App. Feb. 1, 2021)
Unpublished Order, 27-CR-11- 38026, <i>State v. Erick Larios-Ramirez</i> . Hennepin County District Court (November 22, 2013).
Other Authorities
Mannix, Andy. Minneapolis drug case falls apart, raising questions about existence of secret informant. Frontline, PBS in partnership with The Star Tribune. May 15, 2021.
Neal, Jeff. Interviewing Natapoff, Alexandra, on her book: <i>Falling in Love with Your Rat: The Criminal Informant System in the US.</i> (Nov. 18, 2022). Accessed at: https://hls.harvard.edu/today/falling-in-love-with-your-rat-the-criminal-informant-system-in-the-u-s/
